
COMPLIANCE COMPLETE- Ahwahnee Seismic Improvements (95787)

Horn, Melissa B <Melissa_Horn@nps.gov>
Wed 3/2/2022 1:54 PM
To:  Corral, Randal B <Randal_Corral@nps.gov>
Cc:  Morse, Kathleen S <Kathleen_Morse@nps.gov>; Henry, Lauri J <Lauri_Henry@nps.gov>; Chun, Garrett G
<Garrett_Chun@nps.gov>; Troy, Norman A <Norman_Troy@nps.gov>

This email serves as your compliance completion documentation. Keep this for your records. 

The CE package for the Ahwahnee Comprehensive Rehabilitation Plan Implementation: Seismic
Improvements (95787) has been processed and signed through the Superintendent's office.  
 
A PDF file of the approved package, with signatures, can be found at the PEPC project page under
Step 5: Internal Documents “Approved CE Package”: PEPC 95787 (nps.gov) A copy is also attached
here for your convenience. 

Project plans and specifications are approved and construction and/or project implementation may
commence, following the mitigation measures included in the CE document. Only work specified in
PEPC (95787) is approved for implementation. Changes to the scope of work require additional
review and approval by the Yosemite Environmental Planning and Compliance Office. 

 
Unless you specifically request it, we will not be sending you hard copies of the CE package.
Please keep a copy of the approved CE Package for your files. 
 
Thank you, 
Melissa

Melissa Horn | Environmental Protection Specialist
Environmental Compliance Branch | Strategic Planning & Project Management Division
Yosemite National Park (YOSE)

Melissa_Horn@nps.gov

Ph: 209-379-1067  ​ 


       


"There are no words that can tell the hidden spirit of the wilderness, that can reveal its mystery, its melancholy and
its charm. 

The nation behaves well if it treats the natural resources as assets which it must turn over to the next generation
increased; and not impaired in value." - Theodore Roosevelt


https://pepc.nps.gov/document.cfm?mode=view&projectId=95787&documentId=118890

